Express Mail No. EL210000195US									
	10-			11-2000 Dock			<b>xet No.</b> 4002-2338		
		,			<b>M</b>		4		
		RE		III IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII	» St	IEET			
9.19.0	$\bigcirc$		10	1482484	v				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
Submission 7		atomo ana vi		Conveyance		<u> </u>		1(0) 0: 00	
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubm Docume	•	Recordation)	Licens	e	hange of Name				
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Er Frame		Merge	r	ther:				
Correctiv	e Document				•		vernment Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame	e #		Depart	mental File	Se	cret File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional				names of conveying	g parties attac	hed	Execution Date Month Day Year		
First Party	BOYD, LAW	VRENCE M.						05222000	
Name (line 1)									
Name (line 2)					-				
Second Party					9 10011	650			
Name (line 1)	09 664 652								
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Pa	rty				Mark if ac	Iditional names	of receiving	party attached	
Name (line 1)	SDGI HOLD	DINGS, INC.						document to be ecorded is an	
Name (line 2)								ssignment and the eceiving party is not	
Address (line 1)	300 Delawa	are Avenue, Su	ite 508				S	omiciled in the United tates, an appointment	
Address (line 2)							re	f a domestic epresentative is	
Address (line 3)	Wilmington Delaware 19801					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
	City St			tate/Country Zip Code			Assignment.)		
Domestic Re	presentativ	ve Name	Enter fo	r the first Receiving F	Party only.				
and Ad	dress								
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 4)

องค์ขึ้น โทยประวัติ เป็นจึงปี และเกิดโดย

	1405-14	1) 1 10 10 T	20)			
	WEN	MM 1619B (2	-99)			
	<del></del>					
7) 634-34	56					
7) 004-04						
		<del></del>				
locument # 4						
<u> </u>			ĺ			
	k if additionship	onal numbers	ł			
property).						
nt Numbe	r(s)					
ned by the	Mc	ar				
,a by 1.10	Month Day Year 05222000					
	PCT	·				
	PCT					
	L <u>. Ţ.</u>					

Page 2									
Correspondent Na	ame and Addres	3S							
		elephone Number	(317) 634-3456						
Name	James B. Myers J	r.							
Address (line 1)	<del> </del>	t, Naughton, Moriarty	& McN	ett					
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Ci	rcle, Suite 3700							
Address (line 3)	Bank One Center/	Tower							
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, India	ına 46204-5137							
Pages		Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).									
			ERBUIT			=/a\			
ratent	Application Numb	er(s)	<del></del>		Patent Numbe				
If this document is being filed first named executing inventor		tent Application, enter the d	ate the pa	e the patent application was signed by the Month Day Year 05222000					
Patent Corporatio	n Treaty								
Enter a PCT application num		PCT		PCT		PCT			
Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT PCT			PCT				
Number of proper									
		Enter the total number of pr				# 1			
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):				\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment:		Enclosed X			Deposit Accour				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit			account						
(Enter for payment by depos	It account of it additional	Deposit Account Number		#23-3030					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:			Yes No					
					X				
	of my knowledge and the original docume	d belief, the foregoing nt. Charges to deposit	t accour		ed, as indicated	d herein.	ned copy is a		

Signature

Date

Name of Person Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Lawrence M. Boyd, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose address is 688 S. McLean Boulevard, Memphis, Tennessee 38104, has made a new and useful invention entitled **REINFORCED MOLDED IMPLANT FORMED**OF CORTICAL BONE, for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States;

WHEREAS, SDGI Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this \( \frac{\frac{72^{16}}{2}}{2} \) day of \( \frac{\frac{276}}{2} \) \( \frac{276}{2} \) \( \frac{276}{2} \) and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-part, thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

3700,	Indianapolis,	IN 46	204-5137	to	insert	here	in	parenthe	eses	(Seria	al No.
	, File	d			_) the	date	and	serial	num	ber o	of said
applica	ation when of	ficially l	known, and	d A	ssignors	s here	by a	uthorize	and	requ	est the
Honor	able Commissi	oner of l	Patents to i	ssue	e said L	etters	Pate	nt to Ass	signe	e, its	assigns
and leg	gal representati	ves.									

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of May

My Commission Expires February 23, 2003

My Commission Expires February 23, 2003

Lawrence M. Boyd

**RECORDED: 09/19/2000** 

**ASSIGNMENT** Page 2 of 2